DDTB (LO-R1) C
DS30403 Rev. 6 - 2
1 of 3
DDTB (LO-R1) C
© Diodes Incorporated
PNP PRE-BIASED 500 mA SURFACE MOUNT TRANSISTOR
Features

• Ordering Information: See Page 3
• Weight: 0.008 grams (approximate)
P/N R1 (NOM) R2 (NOM) Type Code
DDTB122LC
DDTB142JC
DDTB122TC
DDTB142TC
0.22KΩ
0.47KΩ
0.22KΩ
0.47KΩ
10KΩ
10KΩ
OPEN
OPEN
P75
P76
P77
P78
SOT-23
A
E
J
L
N
E
W
P
D
U
C
R
O
T
 Dim Min Max
A 0.37 0.51
B 1.20 1.40
C 2.30 2.50
D 0.89 1.03
E 0.45 0.60
G 1.78 2.05
H 2.80 3.00
J 0.013 0.10
K 0.903 1.10
L 0.45 0.61
M 0.085 0.180
α 0° 8°
All Dimensions in mm
BTOP VIEW C
Maximum Ratings    @TA = 25°C unless otherwise specified
Characteristic Symbol Value Unit
Supply Voltage, (3) to (2) VCC -50 V
Input Voltage, (1) to (2)                                       DDTB122LC
                                                                       DDTB142JC
VIN
+5 to -6
+5 to -6
V
Input Voltage, (2) to (1)                                       DDTB122TC
                                                                         DDTB142TC
VEBO (MAX) -5 V
Output Current                                                                               All IC -500 mA
Power Dissipation                                                                  (Note 2) PD 200 mW

DDTB (LO-R1) C
© Diodes Incorporated
Ordering Information (Note 4)
Device Packaging Shipping
DDTB122LC-7-F SOT-23 3000/Tape & Reel
DDTB142JC-7-F SOT-23 3000/Tape & Reel
DDTB122TC-7-F SOT-23 3000/Tape & Reel
DDTB142TC-7-F SOT-23 3000/Tape & Reel
N
E
W
P